

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20086/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2013
in WA No. 1516/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

BAL KRISHNA CHHAPARIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT JABALPUR &AN Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20280/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Neeru Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sadaf Rehman, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

[INDU BALA KAPUR]

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.09.10
17:32:27 IST
Reason: